

Press Release

Date: 22 June 2020

Alderney's Island Hall reopens for business

Following the introduction of Phase 5 of the lockdown exit strategy Island Hall's General Office reopens to the public on Tuesday June 23rd, with other departments by appointment only.

General Office new opening hours:

Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, Friday
8.45am - 1pm

• Wednesday 1pm - 4pm

A maximum of three visitors can be admitted to the General Office at any one time. Visitors are asked to use the mailbox where possible and only attend for over-the-counter service when absolutely essential.

As well as the General Office, the Visitor Centre and Impot are controlled access; where only the maximum number visitors are permitted entry at any one time.

The other offices in the Island Hall and the Harbour Office will be by appointment only. Each department will keep a record of those attending to also enable contact tracing and manage shared office space.

An Island Hall spokesperson thanked the public for their patience and co-operation throughout the lockdown period, adding: "By working together with the care and attention of our community we have reached this phase and we are delighted to be able to re-open, whilst remaining vigilant with strict hygiene and access control measures. We thank you for your support and patience and working with us through this ongoing challenging period".

Office's contact details:

Appointment only access:

| President | 820001 | president@alderney.gov.gg |
|----------------------|--------|-------------------------------------|
| Chief Executive | 820010 | ceo@alderney.gov.gg |
| Economic Development | 820020 | economicdevelopment@alderney.gov.gg |
| Planning | 820030 | planning@alderney.gov.gg |
| Treasury | 820040 | treasury@alderney.gov.gg |
| Harbour | 820070 | harbour@alderney.gov.gg |

Controlled access:

| General Office | 820000 | generaloffice@alderney.gov.gg |
|----------------|--------|-------------------------------|
| Tourism | 820060 | tourism@alderney.gov.gg |
| Impot | 824030 | swd@alderney.gov.gg |

Ends